## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of )	
Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Inc.	
ý	Docket Nos.
(Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant,	50-317
Units 1 and 2)	50-318

## LICENSEE'S ANSWER TO FEBRUARY 11, 2003 COMMISSION ORDER TO MODIFY LICENSE FOR REACTOR PRESSURE VESSEL HEADS AT PRESSURIZED WATER REACTORS

On February 11, 2003, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC" or "Commission") issued an immediately effective order in the captioned matter entitled Order Modifying Licenses (Effective Immediately) ("Order") to, *inter alia*, Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Inc. ("Calvert Cliffs"). Calvert Cliffs responded to the Order in a letter dated February 18, 2003, in accordance with the provisions of 10 C.F.R. § 50.4, as directed by the Order.

In accordance with Section V of the Order and 10 C.F.R. § 2.202, Calvert Cliffs hereby submits its Answer to the Order. As requested in Section V of the Order, copies of this Answer are being transmitted by e-mail to the Secretary of the Commission and to the Assistant General Counsel for Materials Litigation.

Calvert Cliffs consents to the Order and specifically does not request a hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Inc.

Peter E. Katz. Vice President

## STATE OF MARYLAND

The above-subscribed individual appeared before me on this 3rd day of March, 2003 and made oath that he is duly authorized to execute this Answer on behalf of Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Inc. and the statements contained within this Answer are true to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

Before me,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2106

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)		
Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Inc.	Docket Nos. 50-3		
(Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)	50-3 )	18	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
I hereby certify that copies of the ANSWER TO MODIFY LICENSE FOR REACTOR PRESSUREACTORS in the captioned action have been s mail, first class, or by overnight delivery, as indicated the control of the caption of the	E VESSEL HEADS AT PRES ved on the following by deposit	SURIZED WATER in the United States	
Secretary Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff Washington, DC 20555-0001	Assistant General Counsel for Nand Enforcement* U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm Washington, DC 20555-0001	•	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission* ATTN: Mr. Samuel J. Collins, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop O-5E7 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738	Regional Administrator – Regio U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 (two copies)		
	Peter E. Katz, Vice President Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Pl	ant, Inc.	
STATE OF MARYLAND	. 1		
The above-subscribed individual appeared before duly authorized to serve this Answer on behalf of so the best of his knowledge, information, and bel	Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plan		
Before me,			
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: 21/06			